
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5263
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
PLATFORM AT JABALPUR STATION
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the main platform of Jabalpur Railway station has got damaged;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the inquiry conducted to find the reasons therefor; and

(c) the outcome of the inquiry and the action taken against the officials found responsible?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): No, Madam. However, routine work for repair and maintenance of main platform of Jabalpur Railway Station has been undertaken.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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